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1		  [Arnot, J. F. & Holmes, M. M. G.].  ABEL JANSZOON 
TASMAN:  A Bibliography. Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 80; mounted 
coloured frontispiece, 3 b/w. plates, including reproduction of the 
famous Tasman map, 248 entries, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine 
copy.  Sydney; The Trustees of the Public Library of New South Wales; 
1963.  ***With a 1992 prepaid envelope (unused) issued by Australia 
Post to commemorate the 350th Anniversary of Tasman’s landing in 
Tasmania loosely inserted.  #15775	 A$100.00  Sale Price A$75.00
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2		  Bannister, Robert C.  SOCIAL DARWINISM.  Science and Myth 
in Anglo-American Social Thought.  with a new preface.  Med. 8vo, 
Second Edition(?); pp. xxxii, 298, [4](adv. last blank); notes, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Philadelphia; Temple University 
Press; [1988].  ***First published in 1979.	
#65467	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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3		  Baragwanath, W.  THE PEARL AND HERCULES AND 
ENERGETIC MINES, BENDIGO, with Plans and Sections.  Roy. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 12(last blank); 4 folding plans & sections, 
1 section in text, appendix; original wrappers; a fine copy; scarce.  
Melbourne; Albert J. Mullett, Government Printer; 1914.  ***Geological 
Survey of Victoria, Bulletin No. 30.	
#25173	 A$110.00  Sale Price A$95.00
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4		  Batt, Lofty.  PIONEERS OF THE ROYAL AUSTRALIAN 
NAVY.  Humorous authentic stories of men, from Rear Admiral Sir 
Geo. Patey to Ordinary Seaman Dinkum Minogue who manned the 
ships of an infant navy in peace and war.  First Edition; pp. 108; 13 
illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  [Point Clare, N.S.W.; 
The Author; 1967].  #37624	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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5		  Beaglehole, Professor J. C.  The Annual Lecture. The Eva G. R. 
Taylor Memorial Lecture.  SOME PROBLEMS OF COOK’S 
BIOGRAPHER [drop title].  Roy. 8vo (approx.); pp. 365-382; notes; 
original wrappers.  [London]; Reprinted from The Mariner’s Mirror, 
Vol. 55, No. 4; 1969.  #8755	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$25.00
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6		  Berry, R. J.; Edited by.  CHARLES DARWIN:  a commemoration 
1882-1982.  Happy is the man that findeth wisdom.  Reprinted from 
the Biological Journal of the Linnean Society, Volume 17, Number 1, 
1982.  Published for the Linnean Society of London.  Super roy. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. [viii], 136(last blank); frontispiece, references, index; 
original stiff wrappers (slightly marked); a very good copy.  London; 
Academic Press; 1982.  ***With useful information on Darwin’s life and 
family.  #66578	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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7		  Bligh, William:  [FRESH LIGHT ON BLIGH]:  Some 
Correspondence of Captain William Bligh, R.N., with John and 
Francis Godolphin Bond 1776-1811.  With an Introduction and 
Notes by George Mackaness.  8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. 40(last 2 
blank); 82(last blank), [4], [2](blank); 17 illustrations; original stiff 
wrappers; a very good copy.  (Dubbo; Review Publications Pty. Ltd.; 
1976).  ***Australian Historical Monographs Volume V (New Series) 
being reprints of Nos. 19 and 29 (the two works here in one volume), 
originally published by D. S. Ford for the Editor in 1949-53 in limited 
editions.  #21396	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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8		  Brownson, Ron.  JOHN KINDER PHOTOGRAPHS.  Oblong 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 64; 45 full-page photos., checklist; original stiff 
wrappers.  Auckland; Auckland City Art Gallery; (1985).  ***Catalogue, 
with introductory text, of an exhibition of fine New Zealand photographs 
made by John Kinder between 1862 and 1872.	
#34341	 A$45.00  Sale Price A$30.00
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9		  Bunt, John S.  The Fourth Charles Darwin Memorial Lecture 
1986.  “DARWIN’S HERITAGE”.  [Delivered] in the Northern 
Territory Museum of Arts and Sciences, Bullocky Point, Fannie Bay, 
Darwin, Australia.  4to, First Edition; pp. [iv], 6, [2](blank); portrait 
frontispiece, references; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  
Darwin; Museums and Art Galleries of the Northern Territory; 1986.  
#66574	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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10	 Burnet, Ross; Editor and Publisher.  AUSTRALIAN BOOK 
COLLECTOR.  A complete run comprising Numbers 1-133 (all 
published).  133 vols., 8vo; pp. in total well over 5000; many illustrations; 
original wrappers; a fine set; very scarce complete.  [Manilla, N.S.W. 
(initially, finally Uralla, N.S.W.; Ross Burnet; October, 1989 - April, 
2002].  ***With numerous articles, advertisements and reports (of 
auctions, bookfairs, catalogues, publications, etc.) of interest covering the 
book-collecting and bookselling scene in Australia and elsewhere for the 
1990s, as well as various checklists/bibliographies of Australian authors, 
directories of booksellers, etc.  Also of interest, from No. 26 onwards the 
front wrappers carry an illustration of a (different) Australian bookplate.  
#16008	 A$250.00  Sale Price A$180.00
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11	 Chapman, Frederick.  CAINOZOIC GEOLOGY OF THE 
MALLEE AND OTHER VICTORIAN BORES by Frederick 
Chapman.  First Edition; pp. [iv], [327]-430; 15 plates nos. LXIII-
LXXVIII, 5 text figures; index to genera & general index; a fine 
copy in original wrappers; scarce.  Melbourne; Albert J. Mullett, 
Government Printer; 1916.  ***Victoria, Department of Mines, Records 
of the Geological Survey of Victoria., Vol. III, Part 4.	
#3226	 A$45.00  Sale Price A$25.00
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12	 Conry, Yvette.  L’Histoire des Sciences. Textes et Etudes.  
L’INTRODUCTION DU DARWINISME EN FRANCE AU 
XIXe SIECLE.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 480; bibliography, index 
of names, general index; original wrappers; a very good copy.  Paris; 
Librairie Philosophique J. Vrin; 1974.	
#66568	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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13	 Cook, James.  CAPTAIN COOK IN THE SOUTH SEAS.  Two 
Letters Written to Captain John Walker 1771 and 1775.  Facsimile 
Edition with Transcriptions.  4to, First Edition; pp. 24; 11 pp. 
facsimiles; original wrappers; a very good copy.  Sydney; The Council 
of the Library of New South Wales; 1970.	
#49355	 A$45.00  Sale Price A$30.00
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14	 Cordingly, David; Editor.  CAPT. JAMES COOK.  Navigator.  
The achievements of Captain James Cook as a seaman, navigator and 
surveyor.  4to, First Edition; pp. 112; numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations & maps, bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  
(Sydney); Published by the National Maritime Museum, London in 
association with Campbell Publishing, Sydney; (1988).  ***Printed by 
Macarthur Press, Sydney.  #37236	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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15	 Dale, Peter Allan.  IN PURSUIT OF A SCIENTIFIC 
CULTURE.  Science, Art, and Society in the Victorian Age.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 338, [4](blank); notes, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a very good copy.  (Madison, Wisconsin); The University of 
Wisconsin Press; (1989).  #65469	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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16	 Daniels, George; Edited by.  DARWINISM COMES TO 
AMERICA.  First Edition; pp. xx, 140(last 3 blank); original stiff 
wrappers; (name stamp on half-title); a very good copy.  Waltham 
Massachusetts; Blaisdell Publishing Company, A Division of Ginn and 
Company; (1968).  #65507	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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17	 Darwin, Charles:  A CONTEMPORARY REVIEW:  Art. VII.—
ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by means of Natural Selection, or 
the Preservation of Favoured Races, in the Struggle for Life.  By Charles 
Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., F.G.S., F.L.S., author of Journal of “Researches 
during H. M. S. Beagle’s Voyage round the World.”  London: John 
Murray.  1860.  5th Thousand.  [Drop title].  Pp. 455-486; contained 
in, THE NORTH BRITISH REVIEW.  February—May 1860.  Vol. 
XXXII. [per title-page—cf. front wrapper—No. LXIV, May, 1860].  Pp. 
8(The North British Literary Advertiser), iv, [287]-562, [4](inserted 
adv., portion of last advert. leaf torn away); index; original wrappers 
(spine and corners worn; the occasional fox spot; Mudie’s Library label 
on front wrapper & Paton Library label on endpaper); a very good 
copy; very scarce.  Edinburgh; W. P. Kennedy; May, 1860.  ***The North 
British Review was a Scottish periodical founded in 1844 by supporters of 
the Free Church of Scotland, and continued until 1871.  It was edited from 
1857 to 1860 by John Duns who may have been the author of this review as 
indicated by a pencilled note on endpaper.  Authorship is similarly ascribed 
(without comment) to Duns in the archive ‘Darwin Online’.  This volume 
also includes (Art. IV) “Australian Ethnology” [pp. 366-388], a review 
of the 1859 Report of the Select Committee of the Legislative Council on 
the Aborigines; together with the Proceedings of Committee, Minutes of 
Evidence, and Appendices. ... John Ferris, Government Printer, Melbourne.  
#66504	 A$450.00  Sale Price A$350.00
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18	 Darwin, Charles:  DARWIN’S JOURNAL.  Edited by Sir Gavin 
de Beer, F.R.S., F.S.A., Director, British Museum (Natural History).  
Pp. 1-21.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 24(last 3 blank); original wrappers.  
London; Bulletin of the British Museum (Natural History), Historical 
Series, Vol. 2 No. 1; 1959.  [with]	
	 Darwin, Charles:  DARWIN’S NOTEBOOKS ON TRANS­
MUTATION OF SPECIES.  Edited with an Introduction and Notes 
by Sir Gavin de Beer.  Pp. 23-73; 3 Text-figures.  (Pp. [23]-74(last blank); 
3 figs.).  [and]   IBID.  Part II.  Pp. 75-118.  [and]  Part III.  Pp. 119-150.  
[and]  Part IV.  Pp. 151-183.  (Pp. [151]-186(last 3 blank)).  [and]	
	 Darwin, Charles:  DARWIN’S NOTEBOOKS ON TRANS­
MUTATION OF SPECIES.  Addenda and Corrigenda.  Edited with 
Notes by Sir Gavin de Beer and M. J. Rowlands.  Pp. 185-200.  [and]	
	 Darwin, Charles:  DARWIN’S NOTEBOOKS ON TRANS­
MUTATION OF SPECIES.  Part VI.  Pages excised by Darwin.  
Edited Sir Gavin de Beer, M. J. Rowlands and B. M. Skramovsky.  Pp. 
129-176.  Together, 7 parts, cr. 4to, all First Editions; pp. 176; 3 figures; 
original wrappers; (a slight stain to top edge only of a couple of parts, 
but a fine set).  London; Bulletin of the British Museum (Natural 
History), Historical Series, Vol. 2 Nos. 1-6, and Vol. 3 No. 5; 1959-60-
60-60-60-61-67.  #66811	 A$110.00  Sale Price A$85.00
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19	 Darwin, Charles:  FOUR BOOKLETS ON DARWIN’S HOME, 
DOWN HOUSE and his work there:	
	 (Morris, Solene; Wilson, Louise and McRobie, Lorna).  DOWN 
HOUSE.  The home of Charles Darwin.  4to, First Edition; pp. 48; plan, 
numerous col. illusts., folding genealogical table; original stiff pictorial 
wrappers; a fine copy.  No Place; English Heritage; (1998).  [with]	
	 (Morris, Solene; Wilson, Louise and Kohn, David).  CHARLES 
DARWIN AT DOWN HOUSE.  4to, First Edition, 5th Impr.; pp. 
60; plan, numerous col. illusts., folding genealogical table; original stiff 
pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  English Heritage; (2006).  [with]	
	 Overy, Caroline.  A teacher’s guide to  CHARLES DARWIN.  
His life, journeys and discoveries.  4to, First Edition; pp. 74; map, 
numerous illusts., bibliog.; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
[London]; English Heritage; 1997.  [and]	
	 (Titheradge, Philip; revised by).  THE CHARLES DARWIN 
MEMORIAL.  Pp. 32; plan, several coloured & b/w. illustrations, 
genealogical table; original pictorial wrappers; a nice copy.  Downe, 
Kent; Down House; (1981).  #67079	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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20	 Darwin, Charles.  L’ORIGINE DELLE SPECIE.  Abbozzo del 
1842 - Communicazione del 1858 (Darwin-Wallace).  First Edition in 
Italian; pp. [ii], 128, [2](blank); original wrappers; a very good copy.  
(Torino); Editore Boringhieri; (1960).  ***A translation into Italian 
of Darwin’s Sketch of 1842 (Freeman 1562) and the Darwin-Wallace 
paper of 1858 (Freeman 368).  #66564	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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21	 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection or The Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A.  [Issued for the Rationalist 
Press Association, Limited].  First Watts Edition, Third Impression; 
pp. 208(last 5 adv.); full-page diagram, index; original light green 
sepia-printed wrappers (enclosed in thin card protective wrapper); a 
very good copy.  London; Watts & Co.; 1907.  ***Freeman 504.  A 
reprint of the First Edition.  #66493	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$25.00
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22	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  Popular 
Impression of the corrected copyright edition.  Issued with the 
approval of the author’s executors.  London:  John Murray, Albemarle 
Street  1901.  Post 8vo; pp. xxii, 432, [2](adv.); folding diagram, 
glossary, index; original orange-brown printed wrappers (a little worn; 
half-title silverfished; tiny stain to extreme top edge of several leaves); 
uncut & largely unopened; a very good copy; scarce.  London; John 
Murray; 1901.  ***Not in Freeman, however see his 475 (green wrappers, 
description inadequate).  This is a reissue of the 1891 printing, on slightly 
larger paper, and with slightly differing text to title-page, with quite 
different pagination from the other ‘Popular Impressions’ of 1900 and 
following.  #66455	 A$85.00  Sale Price A$60.00
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23	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means of 
Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  With a New Foreword by George Gaylord Simpson.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition, Twelfth Impression of this version; pp. 512; full-page 
diagram, glossary, index; original wrappers; a very good copy.  New 
York; Collier Books, A Division of Macmillan Publishing Co., Inc.; 
(1962).  ***Freeman 593.  A reprint of the Sixth Edition.	
#66484	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$15.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 258	 2018 

24	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means of 
Natural Selection or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  Introduction by Sir Julian Huxley.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition, 
28th Impression of this version; pp. 496(last adv.); full-page diagram, 
glossary, index; original wrappers; a nice copy.  New York; A Mentor 
Book; (1958, but later [c. 1985]).  ***A reprint of the Sixth Edition.  
#66487	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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25	 Darwin, Charles.  THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  [By] 
Charles Darwin.  Annotated and with an Introduction by Leonard 
Engel.  Illustrated with maps, drawings, and photographs.  F’cap 8vo, 
First Edition (in this form); pp. xxxiv, 524, [2](blank); 6 maps, 7 plates, 
several text illustrations, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  Garden City, New York; Published in co-operation with The 
American Museum of Natural History, The Natural History Library, 
Anchor Books, Doubleday & Company, Inc.; (1962).  ***Freeman 
156.  With a sixteen-page essay by Engel as well as an introduction, and 
with Darwin’s 1860 Postscript.  #66400	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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26	 Darwin, Charles.  VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  [By] Charles 
Darwin.  Charles Darwin’s Journal of Researches.  Edited and Abridged 
wih an introduction by Janet Browne and Michael Neve.  Post 8vo, First 
Edition (in this form); pp. xii, 432, [4](adv.); reproduction of original 
title-page, 2 maps, 2 appendices, biographical guide; original stiff 
pictorial wrappers (slightly worn); a very good copy.  London; Penguin 
Books; (1989).  ***Abridged, with what seems like little justification, 
from the first edition of 1839; valuable however for the introduction (pp. 
1-26) and for the two appendices which are taken from FitzRoy’s account 
and contain the Admiralty instructions and FitzRoy’s speculations on the 
deluge and other questions of religion versus science.	
#66402	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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27	 Darwin, Charles:  WHAT DARWIN REALLY SAID.  Connected 
extracts from the “Origin of Species”.  With an Introduction by Julian 
Huxley.  F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. 80; bibliography, glossary; original 
wrappers (bookplate on inside wrapper); a fine copy; rare, especially 
in such condition.  London; George Routledge & Sons, Ltd.; 1929.  
***Freeman 546.  Routledge Introductions to Modern Knowledge, No. 8.  
Extracts from the sixth edition, with valuable introduction by Huxley.  
#60129	 A$150.00  Sale Price A$110.00
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28	 Dawkins, Richard; Introduction by.  CHARLES DARWIN.  On 
the Origin of Species.  The definitive guide to the book that changed 
the world.  Introduction by Richard Dawkins.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. 36(including wrappers); 39 illustrations; original wrappers; a nice 
copy.  No Place [London?]; The Guardian; [2008].  ***Extracts from 
the ‘Origin’ and essays by Dawkins, Tim Radford, John van Wyhe, Alison 
Pearn, Richard Harries, and Laurence D. Hurst.	
#66503	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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29	 Desmond, Adrian.  THE POLITICS OF EVOLUTION.  
Morphology, Medicine, and Reform in Radical London.  Med. 8vo, 
First Paperback Edition; pp. x, 510(last 7 blank); 46 illustrations, 
2 appendices including Biographical List of British Medical Men, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; (name on half-title); a very 
good copy.  Chicago and London; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1992).  #67025	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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30	 Dobzhansky, Theodosius.  GENETICS AND THE ORIGIN OF 
SPECIES.  Third Edition Revised.  Ninth Impression; pp. [x], 364, 
[2](blank); several text figures, 15 tables, 32-page bibliography, index; 
original wrappers.  New York and London; Columbia University Press; 
(1969).  #66683	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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31	 Dornbusch, C. E.; Compiled by.  THE NEW ZEALAND ARMY.  
A Bibliography.  First Edition; pp. [viii], 120(last blank); frontispiece, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy; scarce.  Cornwallville, 
N.Y.; Hope Farm Press; 1961.  ***Number 3 in a series of military books.  
Edition of 300 copies only.  #50673	 A$125.00  Sale Price A$95.00
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32	 Dornbusch, C. E.; Compiled by.  AUSTRALIAN MILITARY 
BIBLIOGRAPHY.  First Edition; pp. x, 80, [2](adv., verso blank); 
frontispiece, addenda, index; original stiff wrappers (spine faded, as 
usual); a very good copy; very scarce.  Cornwallville, N.Y.; Hope Farm 
Press; 1963.  ***Number 6 in a series of military books.  Edition of 400 
copies only.  #18503	 A$165.00  Sale Price A$125.00
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33	 Edwards, Francis.  THE NINE HUNDREDTH CATALOGUE 
from the Bookshop of Francis Edwards Ltd. [wrapper title].  Illuminated 
Mss & Incunabula, Atlases, Autograph Letters & Manuscripts, 
Science, Books on Bookbinding, Natural History, English Printing, 
History, Etc., Illustrated Books, European Printing.  8vo; pp. 128; 2 
coloured plates, several b/w. illustrations; original wrappers; a nice 
copy.  London; Francis Edwards; 1967.	
#30924	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$15.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 258	 2018 

34	 Else, James G. [and] Lee, Phyllis C.; Edited by.  Selected Proceed­
ings of the Tenth Congress of the International Primatological 
Society, held in Nairobi, Kenya, in July 1984. Volume 3.  PRIMATE 
ONTOGENY, COGNITION AND SOCIAL BEHAVIOUR.  
First Edition; pp. xiv, 410; numerous figures, references, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; 
(1986).  #55352	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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35	 Etheridge, R.; Junr., J.P., Curator of the Australian Museum, Sydney.  
A MONOGRAPH OF THE CRETACEOUS INVERTEBRATE 
FAUNA OF NEW SOUTH WALES.  2 Parts, roy. 4to, First 
Edition; [Text] pp. xiv, 98, [22](text to plates, rectos blank); 1 plate 
(with two topographical illustrations); [Plates] 11 palaeontology 
plates (facing leaves of descriptive text in previous part); original 
wrappers (the wrappers detached & a little torn and frayed; portion 
of text slightly browned, but contents good); a very good copy; scarce.  
Sydney; William Applegate Gullick, Government Printer; 1902-1903.  
***Department of Mines and Agriculture.  Memoirs of the Geological 
Survey of New South Wales.  E. F. Pittman, A.R.S.M., Government 
Geologist.  Palaeontology, No. 11.	
#62299	 A$45.00  Sale Price A$30.00
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36	 Georg, S. A.; Libraires.  CATALOGUE DE TRES BEAUX 
LIVRES du XVIIIe siecle et du debut du XIXe.  Imprimes entre 
les annees 1700-1819.  Livres Illustres—Impressions Celebres—
Impressions sur Velin—Fleurs—Oiseaux—Costumes.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], 86; 6 coloured plates, 52 b/w. plates; original wrappers 
(spine a little worn); a nice copy; scarce.  Paris; S. A. Georg, Libraires; 
1931.  ***A fine catalogue, with some great rarities and attractive 
bindings.  #56515	 A$110.00  Sale Price A$85.00
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37	 Gerard, John; S.J., F.L.S.  THE OLD RIDDLE AND THE 
NEWEST ANSWER.  Fifth and Cheaper Edition.  (Fifteenth to 
Twenty-fifth Thousand.).  Fifth Edition; pp. xii, 124(last 3 adv.); a few 
figures, appendix, index; original wrappers; a very good copy.  London; 
Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1908.	
#66596	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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38	 Gill, Eric:  Victoria and Albert Museum.  THE ENGRAVED 
WORK OF ERIC GILL.  Cr. 4to, Second Impression; pp. [viii], 
94; 205 illustrations; original wrappers; (a few pp. slightly soiled); a 
very good copy.  London; Her Majesty’s Stationery Office; (1969).  
#25190	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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39	 Glick, Thomas F.; edited by.  THE COMPARATIVE RECEP­
TION OF DARWINISM.  With a new Preface.  Med. 8vo, 
Second Edition; pp. xxviii, 508(last 3 blank); 3 appendices, notes on 
contributors, index; original stiff wrappers (slightly creased); a very 
good copy.  Chicago and London; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1988).  #66571	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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40	 Hoare, Merval.  RAMBLER’S GUIDE TO NORFOLK 
ISLAND.  Revised (i.e. Second) Edition; pp. 80; 1 folding, 1 double-
page & 5 full-page maps, 19 photos., index; original wrappers (a little 
worn).  [Sydney]; Pacific Publications; (1968).	
#34946	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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41	 Hubbard, Elbert.  Little Journeys to Homes of Great Scientists.  
DARWIN.  Written by Elbert Hubbard and done into book form by 
the Roycrofters at their shop, which is in East Aurora, New York, A.D. 
MCMV.  F’cap 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii](adv.), [4], 157-192(last 
3 adv.), [8](adv.); sewn in original wrappers; a very good copy.  East 
Aurora, N.Y.; The Roycrofters; MCMV [1905].	
#65630	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$25.00
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42	 Irvine, William.  THOMAS HENRY HUXLEY.  First Edition; pp. 
40; portrait frontispiece, select bibliography; original wrappers; a nice 
copy.  (London); Published for the British Council and the National 
Book League by Longmans, Green and Co.; (1960).  ***Bibliographical 
Series of Supplements to ‘British Book News’ on Writers and Their Work 
No. 119.  #66030	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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43	 Job, Leona C.  OCEAN BOUND.  A Biography of Captain Geo. 
W. Milner 1881 - 1930.  First Edition; pp. 84; several illustrations, 
bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  No Imprint; [The 
Author]; (1993).  ***Inscribed and signed by the Author.	
#29701	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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44	 Jones, Colin.  WINGS AND THE NAVY.  [1947 - 1953].  First 
Edition; pp. 128(last blank); 2 maps, 16 plates, glossary, appendix, 
bibliography, notes, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Kenthurst, NSW); Kangaroo Press; (1997).  ***Inscribed and signed 
by the Author.  Together with two Draft Copies of the same work, with 
suggestions for corrections/amendments.	
#32505	 A$50.00  Sale Price A$35.00
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45	 Keith, Sir Arthur.  Conway Memorial Lecture.  THE RELIGION 
OF A DARWINIST.  Delivered at South Place Institute on March 26, 
1925.  By Sir Arthur Keith, F.R.S.  (The Right Hon. J. M. Robertson 
in the Chair).  F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. 76; 2 appendices; original 
stiff wrappers (mildly soiled; spine worn); a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Watts & Co.; (1925).  #65879	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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46	 Loney, Jack.  THE CLIPPER SHIP LIGHTNING IN 
GEELONG 1862-1869.  First Edition; pp. 24; double-page map, 10 
plates, 4 appendices; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  [Portarlington; 
The Author; 1988].  #23288	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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47	 Loney, Jack.  SOME OVERSEAS SHIPPING ARRIVALS IN 
MELBOURNE AND GEELONG 1856-1860.  First Edition; pp. 
56; 22 illustrations; original wrappers; a fine copy.  Portarlington; 
Marine History; 1991.  ***Including shipwrecks.	
#23392	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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48	 Love, Rosaleen.  Nature and human nature.  DARWIN AND 
SOCIAL DARWINISM.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 72(last 3 blank); 
numerous illustrations, references; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  
Victoria; Deakin University Press; 1982.	
#49419	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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49	 [Macarthur, Antonia & Longley, John].  ENDEAVOUR.  Souvenir 
Brochure.  In association with the National Maritime Museum [cover 
title].  4to, First Edition; pp. 32; numerous coloured illustrations; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Hadlow, Kent; Addax Retail 
Publishing Ltd. for HM Bark Endeavour Foundation, Fremantle; 
1997].  #19272	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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50	 McCrorie, Ian.  TO THE COAST.  One hundred years of the 
Caledonian Steam Packet Company.  Small oblong 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 64; map, several illustrations, fleet list, references, index; original 
stiff pictorial wrappers; a nice copy.  (Fairlie, Ayrshire; The Fairlie 
Press; 1989).  #29895	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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51	 MacDougall, A. K.  AUSTRALIANS AT WAR.  A Pictorial 
History.  Med. 4to, Third Edition, Second Impression; pp. 368; 16 
coloured plates, numerous b/w. illustrations & a few maps, glossary, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Scoresby); Five Mile Press; 
(2010).  ***Revised and expanded twice, now including Afghanistan and 
Iraq.  #29382	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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52	 Maggs Bros.:  MANUSCRIPTS, INCUNABLES, WOODCUT 
BOOKS and BOOKS FROM EARLY PRESSES.  F’cap 4to; pp. [iv], 
372; 41 plates; original wrappers; a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Maggs Bros; 1920.  ***Catalogue 395, listing 1474 items; a fine 
catalogue.  #13823	 A$110.00  Sale Price A$85.00
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53	 Malinowski, Bronislaw.  MAGIC, SCIENCE AND RELIGION.  
And other essays by Bronislaw Malinowski with an introduction by 
Robert Redfield.  F’cap 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. 274, [6](adv.); 
original stiff wrappers.  Garden City, New York; Doubleday Anchor 
Books, Doubleday & Company, Inc.; (1954).  ***This collection of three 
essays first published in 1948; includes “Baloma; the Spirits of the Dead 
in the Trobriand Islands” (1916) and “Myth in Primitive Psychology” 
(1926).  #65437	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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54	 Malinowski, Bronislaw.  ARGONAUTS OF THE WESTERN 
PACIFIC:  An Account of Native Enterprise and Adventure in the 
Archipelagoes of Melanesian New Guinea. Preface by Sir James G. 
Frazer.  A Dutton Paperback.  With 66 Illustrations and 5 maps.  
F’cap 8vo, Paperback Edition; pp. xxxii, 536(last 9 blank); 5 maps, 
frontispiece & 65 plates (full-page & half-page), 3 tables, 2 text figures, 
index; a very good copy in original wrappers.  New York; E. P. Dutton 
& Co. Inc.; (1961).  #19950	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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55	 Microscopy:  PHOTOGRAPHY THROUGH THE MICRO­
SCOPE.  Second Edition; pp. 72; 7 coloured illustrations, 23 b/w. 
figures, 5 tables, bibliography; original wrappers.  [Rochester, N.Y.; 
Eastman Kodak Company; 1957].	
#18691	 A$15.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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56	 Ministry of Transport and Civil Aviation, Merchant Shipping:  
SURVEY OF LIGHTS AND SOUND SIGNALS.  Instructions to 
Surveyors.  Third Edition, Second Impression; pp. vi, 50; 13 folding 
plates (in pocket), 5 appendices, index; original wrappers; a very 
good copy.  London; Her Majesty’s Stationery Office; 1955 (1956).  
#63676	 A$40.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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57	 Moonta Centenary Celebrations Committee:  RE-LIVING THE 
HISTORY OF MOONTA.  Published by the Centenary Committee 
to commemorate the centenary of the Corporation of Moonta 1872-
1972.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 52; several illustrations, nominal roll; 
original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Moonta, South Australia; The 
Centenary Committee; 1972.  #27778	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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58	 Musgrave, Anthony.  BIBLIOGRAPHY OF AUSTRALIAN 
ENTOMOLOGY 1775-1930.  With Biographical Notes on Authors 
and Collectors.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 380, [4](blank); original 
printed wrappers; a very good copy.  Sydney; Royal Zoological Society 
of New South Wales; September, 1932.	
#33734	 A$165.00  Sale Price A$125.00
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59	 New Zealand:  NEW ZEALAND.  Scenic Playground of the 
Pacific.  Square 4to; pp. 32; numerous illustrations; original wrappers 
(fore-edge of wrapper slightly frayed); a very good copy.  [Wellington; 
G. H. Loney, Government Printer (Folder Issued by Tourist & Publicity 
Dept.); c. 1934].  ***Designed to be folded vertically in half, with a light 
vertical crease thoughout.  #26913	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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60	 Oldroyd, D. R.  DARWINIAN IMPACTS.  An introduction to 
the Darwnian Revolution.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 400(last blank); 31 
figures, notes, appendix, references, name index, subject index; original 
stiff wrappers; (a few ink markings in margins); a very good copy.  
Kensington; New South Wales University Press; (1980).	
#55324	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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61	 Pantin, Dr. C. F. A.  Christ’s College Cambridge.  ONE 
HUNDREDTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE PUBLICATION OF 
CHARLES DARWIN’S ‘ORIGIN OF SPECIES’.  Commemorative 
Oration Delivered by Dr. C. F. A. Pantin, F.R.S. at the Dinner Given 
by the Master and Fellows of Christ’s College in the College Hall on 
Tuesday, 29 September 1959.  First Edition; pp. 18(last colophon only); 
portrait frontispiece; original wrappers; a fine copy.  [Cambridge; at 
the University Press]; 1959.  #66613	 A$40.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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62	 Parsons, Ronald.  SHIPS OF YORKE PENINSULA.  (The 
development of passenger/cargo shipping services to Yorke Peninsula 
ports in both Spencer and St. Vincent Gulfs).  First Edition; pp. 
24; several illustrations, bibliography; original pictorial wrappers; a 
fine copy.  Elizabeth, South Australia; Railmac Publications; 1984.  
#23045	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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63	 Pearson, Karl; F.R.S.  CHARLES DARWIN 1809-1882.  Being 
a Lecture Delivered to the Teachers of the London County Council, 
March 21, 1923.  First Edition; pp. 28; 2 plates; original wrappers; 
a fine copy; very scarce.  London; Cambridge University Press; 
1923.  ***Department of Applied Statistics University College, London, 
Questions of the Day and of the Fray, No. XII.	
#66556	 A$125.00  Sale Price A$95.00
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64	 Porter, Trevor J.  EXECUTIONS IN THE COLONY AND 
STATE OF VICTORIA:  1842-1967.  Third Edition; pp. 96; 6 
illustrations, bibliography; original wrappers; a fine copy.  (Bowden, 
SA; T. J. Porter; 2002).  #24705	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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65	 Quartermain, L. B.  TWO HUTS IN THE ANTARCTIC.  
Antarctic Division New Zealand Department of Scientific and 
Industrial Research.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 86, [2](blank); 4 
full-page maps, 16 plates, 1 full-page diagram; original stiff pictorial 
wrappers sewn into protective plain wrapper; a fine copy.  Wellington; 
R. E. Owen, Government Printer; 1963.  ***Spence 946; Renard 1268.  
#4809	 A$95.00  Sale Price A$75.00
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66	 Reed, A. H.:  RARE BOOKS AND MANUSCRIPTS.  The Story 
of the Dunedin Public Library’s Alfred and Isabel Reed Collection.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 56(last 2 blank); 8 plates, 12 text 
illustrations (some full-page), appendix (on an early Dickens letter); 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Wellington; A. H. & A. W. Reed, 
for the Dunedin Public Library; (1986).  ***Inscribed and signed by A. 
H. Reed.  #20597	 A$45.00  Sale Price A$25.00
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67	 Reynolds, G. T. (Snr.).  THE HISTORY OF THE PORT 
OF NELLIGEN, Part 1.  First Edition; pp. 112; several maps & 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Batemans Bay); The Clyde River and Batemans Bay Historical Society 
(founded 1977); 1985.  #23604	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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68	 Rich, Pat Vickers.  ANTARCTIC DISPERSAL ROUTES, 
Wandering Continents, and the Origin of Australia’s Non-Passerine 
Avifauna.  Pp. 63-126(last blank); 10 figures, bibliography; contained 
in the complete issue of the Memoirs of the National Museum of 
Victoria, Number 36, pp. [vi], 126; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  
[Melbourne]; National Museum of Victoria; 1975.	
#20419	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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69	 Richards, Robert J.  THE MEANING OF EVOLUTION.  The 
Morphological Construction and Ideological Reconstruction of 
Darwin’s Theory.  Science and Its Conceptual Foundations David 
L. Hull, Editor.  Cr. 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. xvi, 208(last 3 
blank); 32 illustrations, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; 
a fine copy.  Chicago and London; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1993).  #66583	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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70	 Rogers, Harry.  COASTAL NAVIGATION HANDBOOK.  
F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. [vi], 34(including wrappers); 11 figures, 
3 appendices; original wrappers, enclosed with folding chart in 
original plastic wallet; a fine copy.  Canberra; Australian Government 
Publishing Service; 1978.  #22703	 A$18.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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71	 Rosenberg, Alexander.  DARWINISM IN PHILOSOPHY, 
SOCIAL SCIENCE AND POLICY.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
x, 262(last 5 blank); bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice 
copy.  (Cambridge); Cambridge University Press; (2000).	
#65498	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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72	 Sandry, Geo & Carrere, Marcel.  DICTIONNAIRE DE 
L’ARGOT MODERNE.  Sixieme Edition, Revue, Augmentee et 
Mise en Jour.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition; pp. 312(last 3 blank); original 
wrappers; a nice copy.  Paris; Aux Quais de Paris; [1962].	
#52963	 A$40.00  Sale Price A$25.00
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73	 Savory, T. H.; Joselin, F. E. and Walton, John.  Living Names.  
SEVEN BIOLOGISTS.  Aristotle.  Linnaeus.  Lamarck.  Cuvier.  
Mendel.  Darwin.  Pavlov.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], 90(last 
blank); original stiff wrappers (spine a little worn); a very good copy; 
scarce.  (London); Oxford University Press; 1943.	
#65625	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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74	 Scholderer, Victor.  JOHANN GUTENBERG.  The Inventor 
of Printing.  First Edition; pp. 32; 4 coloured & 12 b/w. plates (14 
illustrations), bibliography; original stiff wrappers; (name on half-
title); a fine copy.  London; Published by The Trustees of the British 
Museum; 1963.  #51789	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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75	 Sheldrake, Rupert.  THE REBIRTH OF NATURE.  The Greening 
of Science and God.  Med. 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. xvi, 
216(last blank); a few figures, notes, bibliography, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a very good copy.  London; Rider; (1991).  ***First published 
in 1990.  #51939	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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76	 Shipbuilding:  NORTH EAST COAST INSTITUTION OF 
ENGINEERS & SHIPBUILDERS.  Transactions.  Edited by the 
Secretary.  Vol. LI.  Part 7.  May-June, 1935.  Roy. 8vo; pp. xxviii, [321]-
370, [2], [D83]-D136, xxix-xxx(adv.); several figures & illustrations, 
several tables (2 large & folding); original wrappers; a nice copy.  
Newcastle-Upon-Tyne; Published by the Institution; 1935.  ***With 
a paper by Robert F. Hand on “Ocean Transportation of Petroleum in 
Bulk”, another on Ship Collisions by H. E. J. Camps, and interesting 
discussions in the later section on ship vibration, and fatigue in modern 
engine design.  #31953	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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77	 Simpson, George Gaylord.  THE MAJOR FEATURES OF 
EVOLUTION.  First Paperback Edition; pp. [iii]-xx(as issued), 434; 
52 figures, 28 tables, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a very 
good copy.  (New York); A Clarion Book, Published by Simon and 
Schuster; N.D. [c. 1960?].  #66702	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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78	 Skelton, R. A.  CAPTAIN JAMES COOK - after two hundred 
years.  A commemorative address delivered before the Hakluyt Society.  
First Edition; pp. 32; coloured frontispiece & 24 b/w. plates, notes; 
original stiff wrappers (slightly foxed); a very good copy.  London; 
Trustees of the British Museum; 1969.	
#2255	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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79	 Smith, John Maynard.  THE THEORY OF EVOLUTION.  
F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. 320; 32 figures, references, glossary, 
bibliography, index; original wrappers (slightly marked); a very 
good copy.  (Harmondsworth, Middlesex); Penguin Books; (1958).  
#66615	 A$25.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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80	 Spence, S. A.; Compiler.  CAPTAIN JAMES COOK, R.N. (1728-
1779).  A Bibliography of his Voyages, to which is added other works 
relating to his Life, Conduct, & Nautical Achievements.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. [viii](first 2 blank), 54(last 3 blank); 4 plates; original stiff 
wrappers; a nice copy; scarce.  Mitcham, Sy.; Published and Sold by the 
Compiler; 1960.  ***Limited edition of 300 copies.  Includes some obscure 
and rare material.  [Beddie 4766].	
#50672	 A$165.00  Sale Price A$125.00
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81	 [Spence, S. A.].  CAPTAIN WM. BLIGH, R.N. (1754-1817) & 
Where to Find Him:  Being a Catalogue of works wherein reference 
is contained to this remarkable seaman.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. 
[vi], 42 (plus blanks); portrait, addendum (a single loose leaf numbered 
41, verso blank); original cloth-backed stiff wrappers; scarce.  London; 
Printed by the Author; [1970].  ***Only 75 copies initialled by the 
author were printed.  With a fine enlarged reproduction of the portrait of 
Bligh from Murray’s Pitcairn, 3rd edition, 1854 loosely inserted.	
#22492	 A$175.00  Sale Price A$125.00
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82	 Stirling, E. C. and Zietz, A. H. C.  FOSSIL REMAINS OF LAKE 
CALLABONNA.  Part II.  1. Genyornis newtoni.  A New Genus and 
Species of Fossil Struthious Bird [By Stirling and Zietz].  2. The Physical 
Features of Lake Callabonna [by Stirling].  Part III.  Description of the 
Vertebrae of Genyornis newtoni [By Stirling and Zietz].  Part IV.  1. 
Description of Some Further Remains of  Genyornis newtoni, Stirling 
and Zietz.  2. On the Identity of Phascolomys (Phascolonus) gigas, 
Owen, and Sceparnodon ramsayi, Owen; with a Description of Some 
of its Remains. [By Stirling].  3 Parts, 4to, First Editions; Part II, pp. 
[iv], [41]-80, XVI(last blank); 7 plates (3 folding) each with facing 
leaf of descriptive text; (title-page creased); Part III, pp. [ii], [81]-
110; 11 plates each with facing leaf of descriptive text; (front wrapper 
torn); Part IV, pp. [vi], [111]-178; 23 plates each with facing leaf of 
descriptive text; original wrappers; but for the slight imperfections 
noted above, fine copies; very scarce.  Adelaide; W. C. Rigby; 1900-
1905-1913.  ***Memoirs of the Royal Society of South Australia, Vol. I, 
Parts II, III and IV.  #62582	 A$350.00  Sale Price A$250.00
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83	 Stirling, V. R.  REPORT ON GEOLOGICAL SHEET NO. A1 
47 (APOLLO BAY).  F’cap folio, First Edition; pp. 10(last blank); 
folding plate of sections & 5 photographic plates; original blue printed 
wrappers; a fine copy; scarce.  Melbourne; Robt. S. Brain, Government 
Printer; 1901.  ***1901.  Victoria.  Department of Mines.  Special Reports 
issued by J. Travis, Secretary for Mines, under the Authority of the Hon. J. 
Balfour Burton, M.P., Minister of Mines. 	  
#64510	 A$45.00  Sale Price A$25.00
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84	 Thomas, Sue.  “COVERED WITH DUST AND TROUBLED 
WITH MUD”.  History of Rochester and District.  Text: Sue Thomas.  
Sketches: Anthony Mellor.  4to, First Edition; pp. 104; a few maps, 
numerous sketches & illustrations from photographs (including 4 pp. 
coloured), index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Echuca; Printed 
by Rich River Printers; 1979).  #24392	 A$65.00  Sale Price A$40.00
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85	 Toghill, Jeff.  CIRCUMNAVIGATING AUSTRALIA’S COAST­
LINE.  A Yachtsman’s Manual.  Tall 8vo, First Edition; pp. 256; 
numerous illustrations & maps; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Frenchs Forest); Reed; (1988).	
#45956	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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86	 Torey, Zoltan.  THE CRUCIBLE OF CONSCIOUSNESS.  [A 
personal exploration of the conscious mind].  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xiv, 274(last blank); references, bibliography, glossary, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Melbourne; Oxford University 
Press; (1999).  ***Including the evolution of language and the mind, 
mind versus computer, etc.  A remarkable and interesting book, apparently 
issued only in stiff wrappers as here; the author was rendered blind in 
an industrial accident as a young man after settling in Australia from 
Hungary.  #22470	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 258	 2018 

87	 Tranter, Deborah.  COBB & CO.  Coaching in Queensland.  Square 
4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 160(last blank); numerous illustrations & a 
few maps, appendix, references, bibliography, index; original pictorial 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (South Brisbane; Queensland Museum; 
1990).  ***Loosely inserted is a large folding sketch plan of a Cobb & Co. 
coach at a scale of 75:1000.  #47320	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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88	 Trinkaus, Erik and Shipman, Pat.  THE NEANDERTALS.  
Of Skeletons, Scientists, and Scandal.  First Paperback Edition, 
Third Impression; pp. xxii, 458(last 3 blank); several illustrations, 
chronological table, notes, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  
New York; Vintage Books, A Division of Random House, Inc.; (1994).  
#66785	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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89	 Turner, Robert.  SAND ON THE ROOF.  The Story of Wellington 
on Murray.  Illustrated by Cliff Skene.  Cr. 4to, Second Edition, Second 
(?) Impression; pp. 88; several illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  [Murray Bridge; Bridge Print]; 1984.	
#31941	 A$30.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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90	 Twidale, C. R.  GEOMORPHOLOGY with special reference to 
Australia.  Third Impression; pp. xii, 406, [2](blank); 78 illustrations, 
254 figures & maps, 7 tables, references, appendix, index; original 
stiff wrappers (spine faded); a very good copy.  (Melbourne); Nelson; 
(1970).  #52523	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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91	 Tyson, Edward.  A PHILOLOGICAL ESSAY CONCERNING 
THE PYGMIES OF THE ANCIENTS.  By Edward Tyson, M.D., 
F.R.S., A.D. 1699.  Now Edited, with an Introduction Treating of Pigmy 
Races and Fairy Tales, by Bertram T. A. Windle, D.Sc., M.D., M.A., 
Trinity College Dublin; Dean of the Medical Faculty and Professor of 
Anatomy, Mason College, Birmingham.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. civ, 
104(last blank); type-facsimile of title-page of original work; original 
stiff wrappers (joints neatly strengthened), uncut; a nice copy; scarce.  
London; Published by David Nutt in the Strand; MDCCCXCIV 
[1894].  ***Tyson’s work, first published in 1699, and very rare, was the 
first major work to compare the anatomy and morphology of human and 
non-human primates.  This edition was limited to 550 copies.	
#65490	 A$135.00  Sale Price A$95.00
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92	 Wahlert, Lieutenant Colonel Glenn; Edited by.  AUSTRALIAN 
ARMY AMPHIBIOUS OPERATIONS IN THE SOUTH-WEST 
PACIFIC: 1942-45.  Edited Papers of the Australian Army History 
Conference held at the Australian War Memorial, 15 November 
1994.  First Edition; pp. xii, 218; 2 maps, 12 plates, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  No Place [Canberra?]; (Published by the Army 
Doctrine Centre; 1995).  #38490	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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93	 Ward, L. Keith.  THE PLAN OF THE EARTH AND ITS 
ORIGIN:  A Discussion of the Evolution of Continents and Oceans.  
Pp. 32(last 3 blank); 11 folding maps; original wrappers (slight 
wear to spine).  Adelaide; Reprinted from Proceedings of the Royal 
Geographical Society, South Australian Branch; Session 1926-7.  
#54495	 A$40.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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94	 Wesson, Robert.  BEYOND NATURAL SELECTION.  Med. 
8vo, Fourth Paperback Impression; pp. xvi, 360(last 7 blank); a 
few figures, references, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
Cambridge, Massachusetts; A Bradford Book, The MIT Press; (1997).  
***First published in 1991.  #66425	 A$35.00  Sale Price A$20.00
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95	 Wheeler, Alwyne & Price, James H.; Edited by.  HISTORY IN 
THE SERVICE OF SYSTEMATICS.  Papers from the Conference 
to celebrate the Centenary of the British Museum (Natural History) 
13 -16 April, 1981.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. vi, 164, [2](blank); 
references; original wrappers; a very good copy.  (London); Society 
for the Bibliography of Natural History; 1981.  ***Several interesting 
papers including on the Endeavour and Challenger voyages and on 
Australian Phycology by Sophie Ducker and The genus Banksia by A. S. 
George.  #52201	 A$50.00  Sale Price A$35.00
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96	 Wilson, Michael.  ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY.  Profile No. 
3.  Maritime Patrol: Helicopter Ships, Submersibles, Amphibious, 
Mine Warfare and Patrol Craft.  4to, First Edition; pp. 80; numerous 
b/w. & a few coloured illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; 
a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1995].  
#32863	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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97	 Wilson, Michael.  ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY.  Profile No. 4.  
New Construction Ships and Auxiliaries.  4to, First Edition; pp. 80; 
numerous b/w. & a few coloured illustrations; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. 
[c. 1995].  #32864	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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98	 Wilson, Michael.  AUSTRALIA’S NAVY In The Second World 
War.  50th Anniversary Commemorative.  Profile No. 5.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. 88; numerous illustrations; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. 
[c. 1995].  #32868	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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99	 Wilson, Michael.  AUSTRALIAN WARSHIPS.  Through 
the Lens 1901 to 1940.  Profile No. 6.  4to, First Edition; pp. 112; 
numerous illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
[Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1995].	
#32869	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$10.00
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100	 World War II:  RECONQUEST.  An Official Record of the 
Australian Army’s Successes in the Offensives Against Lae - Finschhafen 
- Markham and Ramu Valleys - Huon Peninsula - Finisterre Mountains 
- Rai Coast - Bogadjim - Madang - Alexishafen - Karkar Is. - Hansa Bay, 
September, 1943 - June, 1944.  First Edition; pp. 160; 6 maps (3 full-
page), 2 double-page, 11 full-page & 20 other illustrations; original 
wrappers (slightly defective); a very good copy.  [Melbourne]; Director 
General of Public Relations; N.D. [1944].	
#22445	 A$20.00  Sale Price A$15.00
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